

Walker Mill Regional Park Master Plan Workshop

Monday, August 12th, 2024 6:30 PM

Prince George's Sports and Learning Complex: Town Hall Room 8001 Sheriff Road, Landover, MD 20785

The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission is pleased to advance the efforts to complete and update to the Walker Mill Regional Park Master Plan. This plan will guide the development and construction of future park amenities.

Please Join us **Monday, August 12**th **from 6:30 to 8:30 PM** for an opportunity to share your feedback on the plan recommendations for Walker Mill Regional Park, your input at this workshop will help ensure that the plan for Walker Mill Regional Park meets the needs of the community.



To RSVP for the workshop, please click this link: www.pgparks.com/rsvp

Check for progress updates at our website: https://www.pgparks.com/about/new-ongoing-projects

For questions or additional information, please contact:

Don Herring, Planner III

<u>Phone:</u> 301.699.2574

<u>Email:</u> don.herring@pgparks.com

Connect with us!









- ▶ The Department of Parks and Recreation encourages and supports the participation of individuals with disabilities. Register a minimum of two weeks prior to the program start date to request and receive a disability modification.
- Customers who are deaf, hard of hearing, or have a speech disability, call Maryland Relay 7-1-1.
- ▶ Language interpretation is available at all facility front desks. Please ask for assistance.